DOC # 0214596

02/10/2010

31 15 PM

ficial Record

Recording requested By EILEEN A HUFSTETLER

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee \$15.00 RPTT:

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By FES

Book- 497 Page- 0338

When recorded Mail this Document and Tax statement to:

Eileen A. Hufstetler 1600 Northwood Rd. # 275B Seal Beach, CA 90740

APN: 005-260-32

Documentary transfer tax \$0, not subject to tax

"This conveyance transfers an interest into or out of a Living Trust, R & T 11930."

Eilen G. Aufstaller

Acknowledged and dated as to tax information stated above

Deed

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Eileen A. Hufstetler, a widow

hereby remises, releases and forever quitclaims to The Eileen A. Hufstetler Living Trust, UTD July 3, 2009, Eileen A. Hufstetler, Trustee

the real property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as:

BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: The Northeast one quarter of the Southwest one quarter of Section 17, Township 30 North, Range 49 East, Mount Diablo Base & Meridian, according to Government survey.

RESERVING THEREFROM an easement of 30' along northerly and easterly boundaries for ingress and egress, with power to dedicate, and, except any and all oil rights, including the right of entry for exploration and production of oil or other hydro-carbons and subject to rights, rights of way, easements, reservations, restrictions, covenants, conditions of record, if any.

DATED: Jal. 4, 10

Eileen A. Hufstetler

Mail Tax Statement to: Same as above

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Irange	
on Feb 4, 2010 before me. Sal	Aga Rai Notary Public". Here Insert Name and Tille of the Officer
personally appeared Eille A	Hufsheld Signer(s)
SADIQA RAI Commission # 1798190 Notary Public - California Orange County MyComm. Expires May 15, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his ner/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
	true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law. it and could prevent fraudulent removal and re	May prove valuable to persons relying on the document attachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document))
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	//
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact
Top of thumb here	☐ Trustee Top of thumb here
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:	∐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
© 2007 National Notary Ass	596 Book 497 02/10/2010 7 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827



DOC # DV-214596

02/10/2010

01.15 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Recording requested By EILEEN A HUFSTETLER

DECLARATION OF VALUE	Eureka County - NV
	Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
*	FORRECC Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	Document Recorded By: FES RPTT
a) 005 260-32	Book: Book-497 Page-0338
· b)	Date of Recursion. Notes:
c)	PULLET
2. Type of Property:	
a) (Vacant Land b) (Single Fa	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bidg. f) Comm/Vi	
e) Apt. Bidg. 1) Comm/Vi g) Agricultural h) Mobile H	
n Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 8
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of propert	y) <u>\$</u>
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Secti	
	sfer of Property Into
Truct	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %
/ /	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under p	enalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is corr	rect to the best of their information and
pelief, and can be supported by documentation if called	d upon to substantiate the information
provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any	claimed exemption, or other determination
of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha	ll be jointly and severally liable for any
dditional amount owed.	/ /
Signature	Capacity
Signature	Capacity
ngnature	- Capacity
DELLER CORENTOR INCORNATION D	
	UYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	nt Name: The Eileen A. Hufstetker Livin
	it Name: The Eileen A Hufsterker Living
ddress: 1600 Northwood Kd # 27880	iress: 1600 Novihwood Rd:# 275B Trustor: Seal Beach
tate: <u>CA</u> Zip: 40740 Stat	te: <u>(A</u> Zip: <u>90740</u>
\ //	
OMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	ING
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	- u
rint Name: <u>Eileen A Hufstell</u>	Escrow#
ddress: 1600 Northwood Rd. #	- J75B
ity: Oal Roach State:	CA Zip: 970.740